TOWN OF VANCE CREEK BARRON COUNTY WISCONSIN

Kara Norberg Clerk 651-491-3067

PO Box 123 Prairie Farm, WI 54762

TOWN BOARD MEETING NOTICE

The Town Board of the Town of Vance Creek, Barron County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written Notice and Agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board. The meeting will be held at the Vance Creek Town Hall on Tuesday evening, January 9, 2024 at 8:00 P.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call monthly Board Meeting to order.
- 2. Roll Call / Quorum Call
- 3. Affidavit by Clerk for Verification of Public Notice.
- 4. Approval of prior Town Board meeting minutes by Town Board. December 12
- **5.** Public Comments.
- 6. Report of Town correspondence from Town Clerk and other officers.
- 7. Town Maintenance Report
- 8. Old Business:
 - i. Shop update
- 9. New Business:
 - i. REM Report
- 10. Report from Town Treasurer.
- **11.** Motion for approval and payment of Vouchers.
- 12. All items listed for discussion and possible action
 - i. Treasurer at Townhall collecting Taxes January 20, 2024 9am-12pm
 - ii. Spring General Election April 2, 2024
- 13. Next regular monthly Town Board meeting Thursday night, February 8, 2024?
- **14.** Adjournment. (Time)

Posted Friday, January 5, 2024

Meeting notice posted at three Public Places and Notices on Town website.

Kara Norberg - Clerk

Any person who has a qualifying disability under the American with Disabilities Act and requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible format must contact the Town Clerk at 715-357-1432 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so that arrangements may be made to accommodate your request.